A

01
Skagit County Auditor $14.00
6/13/2014 Page 1 of 1 8:43AM
SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, WESLEY "STMFSDN AND LINDA SIMPSON was the original Trustor, RECONTRUST
COMPANY, N.A. was the inal Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONI GISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. was the representati ' inal Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated (7/20/2009, in the
amo;(mt of $196,278.00 SKAGIT County, Washington, under Document # 200907210175, and/or
Book , Page . ;
LOT 26, LITTLE MOUN; #2 TAX NO.P102998
Parcel ID #: 460G1-000-02

WHEREAS, the undersigne
WHEREAS, the undersigne
original Trustee thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, the under

nated nominee of the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and
{itute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, BENEFICIAK&’ OFEHE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS :

By: %62\
Kristopher Sandbe@)
ASST. SECRETAR
All persons whose signatures appear above have gualifie
supporting documentation prior to signing.

to sign and have reviewed this document and

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on
Kristopher Sandberg as ASST. SECRETARY of MORTGAG

licole Baidwin
Pubhc Stte os?Fi

Commission expires: 08/05/2016

Document Pre 6%an'ed By: E.Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor,
Egll\\rf[%% %379 100025500000285922 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-63

A0 RSO

*D0006330217



