DA

Skagit County Auditor
9/28/2016 Page

$89.00
1 of 16 3:46PM

ze return to:
COMPANY - ATTN:

CHICAGO TIT
W20 0284

i

[Space Above This Line For Recording Datal

CORDING COVER SHEET

in)

WASHIN{

Document Title(s) (or transactio
1. Deed of Trust

Grantor(s):
1. CHRISTOPHER BROCK AN ROCK, A MARRIED COUPLE
Grantee(s):
1. GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY¥, A’ CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
2. FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, A WASHINGTON
CORPORATION

1. LOT 23, WESTPOINT CONDOMINIUM,REC" b UNDER AF#2

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account Number at the'tim
P116731/4751-000-023-0000

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
1.
2
Additional reference #’s on page of document

Washington Recording Cover Sheet
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page i ofl
www.compliancesource.com



fSpcce Above This Line For Recording Data]

FHA Case No.
5662001307734

Loan No.: 861-1012657
MIN: 100019986110126577

OF TRUST

er: P116731/4751-000-023-0000
ONDOMINIUM, RECORDED UNDER AF#2

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Ag
Abbreviated Legal Description: LOT 23,
Full legal description located on page: 3

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this docume
12, 17, 19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage ¢

(A) *Security Instrument” means this document, whic
this document,

(B) “Borrower” is CHRISTOPHER BROCK AND
the trustor under this Security Instrument,

(C) “Lender” is GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY.
corporation organized and existing under the laws of CALIP
DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92111. Lender is the beneficiary und
(D) “Trustee” is FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMEP.
CORPORATION.

A CORPORATION. Lender is a
nder’s address i1s 5898 COPLEY

Lender for this Loan, and attached a MERS Rider to this Security Instru
further describes the relationship between Lender and MERS, and whi
supplements this Security Instrument.

(F) “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated S ;
Borrower owes Lender One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred Sever 53 ght and 00/100ths Dollars
(U.S. $196,278.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in re ' i
the debt in full not later than Qctaber 1, 2046,
(G) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Tr.

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Seurce, Ine, Page 1 of 15



ms due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.
Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are

K Condominium Rider (0 Second Home Rider
[ Planned Unit Development Rider [} Biweekly Payment Rider
[] Revocable Trust Rider B0 MERS Rider

administrative rules and
opinions.,
(K) “Community Associati

(L) “Electronic Funds Transfer™ |
or similar paper instrument, which.

third party (other than insurance proceeds p ‘
destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation
lieu of condemnation; or (iv}) misrepresentations

¢r the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or
her taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in
r omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.

(Q) “RESPA” means the Real Estate Settlement Procg
regulation, Regulatlon XQaxc, FR Part 1024), as they i

.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing
nded from time to time, or any additional or
atter. As used in this Security Instrument,
“RESPA” refers to all requirements and restrictions that are lmpase ;
even if the Loan does not qualify as a “federally related mortgage 1
(R} “Secretary” means the Secretary of the United States Dep
designee.

of salg, the following dcscrlbed property located in the
County of
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc.



0, 2(]00 UNDER AUDITORS FILE NO. 200004200063 AND ANY AMENDMENTS

ENDED SURVEY MAP AND PLANS THEREOF RECORDED UNDER

00009070034, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON. SITUATED

SHINGTON. APN: P116731.

of 747 WESTPOINT CT

[Street]

,» Washington 98233 (“Property Address™):
[Zip Code]

improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all casements,

Borrower warrants and will defi
encumbrances of record.

“'the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMEN

\bines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited variations by jurfsd ' i

te a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrow d Eender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escro
principal of, and interest on, the debt evidence
also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Secti
shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any ch
Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender u
payments due under the Note and this Security Instrumé
selected by Lender: (a) cash; {b) money order; (c) certifi
provided any such check is drawn upon an instituti
instrumentality, or entity; ot {d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the
the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall
. Payments,flue under the Note and this Security Instrument

er may require that any or all subsequent
in one or more of the following forms, as
check, treasurer’s check or cashier’s check,
its are insured by a federal agency,

Payments are deemed received by Lender when receive )
ather location as may be designated by Lender in accordance wi visions in Section 14, Lender may
return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payjtien i fficient to bring the Loan current.
urrent, without waiver of any

obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. 4 _
its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied r may hold such unapplied

0 within a reasonable

period of time, Lender shall cither apply such funds or return them to Borrg
will be applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately pe
claim which Borrower might have now or in the future against Lender shal
payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the cov:
this Security Instrument.

Washington Deed of Trust
FHIA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 15



g}"ica_!; n of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments

special assessments, leasehold paymems or ground rents, and fire, flood and other
quired;

3. Funds for Escro
Note, until the Note is paid
assessments and other items

(¢ Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or
hesmonthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called

ue for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been
nish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
. such payments and to provide receipts shall for
d in this Security Tnstrument, as the phrase
d to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
ender may exercise its rights under Section

i ction 9 to repay to Lender any such amount.
Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Tte" time by a notice given in accordance with
Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to-l.g i :
required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an
Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed th

shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzmg
the Esctow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Appli
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requir
Lender shalt not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. &

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Ing, Paged of 15



RESPA, Lender shall
necessary to make u

gscrow, as defined under RESPA Lender shall notify Borrower as requlred by
 Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with

Property, if any, and Community
Escrow Items, Borrower shall pay

Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. Ta the extent that these items are
r provided in Section 3.

ien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless
the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to

Borrower shall promptly di
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to th
Lender, but only so long as Borrower is p
defends against enforcement of the lien
enforcement of the lien while those procecdm
secures from the holder of the lien an agre
Instrument. If Lender determines that any part
Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower &
that notice is given, Borrower shall satisfy the lien
4.

ndmg, but only until such proceedmgs are concluded; or {(c)
ext satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security
f the Property is subject to a lien which can attain priority over this
ice i ifying the lien. Within 10 days of the date on which
re of the actions set forth above in this Section

5. Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep ¢
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included wit
including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for whag;hﬁlﬂ ¢ jres insurance. Thls insurance shall be
maintained in the amounts (including deductible levels) and for ds. that Lender requires. What Lender
tequires pursuant to the preceding sentences can change dur e ternt #f the Loan. The insurance carrier
providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject t ht to disapprove Borrower’s choice,
which right shall not be exercised unreasonably, Lender may requi to pay, in connection with this Loan,
gither: {(a) a one-time charge for ﬂood zone detenmnatlon certi ng services; or (b) a one-time

at Lender’s option and Borrower’s expense. Lender is under no obligation to purck
of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might 13
equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or lizb1l
or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower acknowledges that the costof h

1lar fype or amount

er, Borrower’s

Washington Deed of Trust
FIIA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 5 of 15




,der this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security
shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable,

equired by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender’s right
to disapprove such include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as

additional loss pay

payee.

In the event of loss

all give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may
make proof of loss if not ma

Borrower, Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
Aing insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration
repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened.
hall have the right to holkd such insurance proceeds until Lender

provided that such inspection shall B8
restoration in a single payment or in a seri
made in writing or Applicable Law require
required to pay Borrower any interest or carf
retained by Borrower shall not be paid out ofid
the restoration or repair is not economically feas
shall be apphed to the sums secured by this Se& y Instrument, whether or not then due, w:th the excess, if any,
toplied in the grder provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may fi
related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 &
offered to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate an
notice is given. In either event, or if Lender acquires the Fy
assigns to Lender (a) Borrower s rights to any insurance pror;

and settle any available insurance claim and
& from Lender that the insurance carrier has

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the
within 60 days after the execution of this Security Instrument and s
Borrowet’s principal residence for at least one year after the date of occu :
requirement shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extgnisating cir ingtances exist which are
beyond Borrower’s control.

owet’s principal residence
occupy the Property as

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modifted
The Compliance Source, Inc.



prompily, It
proceed@ .,‘,am !
restoring the mg‘ y ani

the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation
nnection with damage to the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or
if Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the
a smgle payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed If the

are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
ebtedness under the Mote and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent
rincipal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
yments or change the amount of such payments.

Lender or its ageht
cause, Lender may inspect t

isonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable
e improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at

8. Borrower’s Loan Ap
Borrower or any persons or entiti
gave materially false, misleading,
with material information) in connec

orrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
irection of Borrower or with Borrower’s knowledge or consent

wents contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
*s interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security
Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument or to epforce laws or regulations), or (c) Borrower has
reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender’s
interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrupiens’ Ihclyding protecting and/or assessing the value of
the Propetty, and securing and/or repairing the Propertys ions can include, but are not limited to: (a)
paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over'this Secarify Instrument; (b) appearing in court; and (¢)
paying reascnable attorneys’ fees to protect its interest in ¥ and/or rights under this Security Instrument,
including its secured position in a bankruptcy proceeding. ‘ pperty includes, but is not limited to,
entering the Property to make repairs, change locks, replace or ors and windows, drain water from

pipes, eliminate building or other code violations or dangerous iti and have utilities turned on or off.
Although Lender may take action under this Section 9, Lender dg 5 do so and is not under any duty or
obligation to do so. It is agreed that Lender incurs no liability for ng i all actions authorized under this
Section 9. "

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall becirde additis debt of Borrower secured
by this Security Instrument, These amounts shall bear interest at the No date of disbursement and
shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower ri t‘ms&_ing paysfie

If this Security Instrument is on a leaschold, Borrower shall comply wit 4] #Hie provisions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not ingrge unless Liender agrees to the
merger in wriling.

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, In¢. Page 7 of 15

Closing



sgignmient of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellaneous Proceeds are hereby assigned
der.

to and s-&aa_ b

amaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Gr repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such
repair and restoration pg nder shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had
operty to ensure the work has been completed to Lender’s satisfaction, provided
grtaken promptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single
fress payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing
f to be paid on such Miscetlaneous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay
Bowrower any interest or on-sgch Miscellaneous Proceeds. If the restoration or repair is not economically

feasible or Lendet’s sec

be applied to the sums secured by
Borrower.

of the Property immediately before the p ' destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the
amount of the sums secured by this Security mediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in
ing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be
reduced by the amount of the Miscellaneou
the sums secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the paitis] taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid
to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or los f the Property in which the fair market value

of the Property immediately before the partial taking, de$tnsétion, ss in value is less than the amount of the
¢ arfloss in value, unless Borrower and Lender

otherwise agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds’ ; plied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

er to Borrower that the Opposing
Party (as defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award;tg settle im for damages, Borrower fails to

sums secured by this Security
s Borrower Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Prope
Instrument, whether or not then due. “Opposing Party” means the third partyth

Lender’s judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material:impai
Property or rights under this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a efxilt and,.if acceleration has
occurred, reinstate as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceedin ¢ dismi with a ruling that,
in Lender’s judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairtyent t Lt interest in the
Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award" ‘
attributable to the impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property are hereby assigned 4l shafl pe't

Wiashington Deed of Trust

FHA MERS Muodified

The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 8 of 15 %
©2002-2{15, The

T 0 0 A
* 8 &6 1 — 1 0 1

2



e for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this
y demand made by the original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of

ndor, in exercising any right or remedy including, without limitation, Lender’s
I s, entities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts less than
of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

agrees that Borrower s obligati apstliy
Security Instrument but does not & the Note (a “co-signer”): (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey the co-gigner's intergst in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b)

abligations under this Security Instrument i w
rights and benefits under this Security Instrum

liability under this Security Instrument unies
agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind 3
assigns of Lender.

g, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower’s
orrower shall not be released from Borrower’s obligations and
nder agrees to such release in writing, The covenants and
%cept as provided in Section 19) and benefit the successors and

13. Leoan Charges. Lender may charge Bopr fees: for services performed in connection with

fees and charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may
Security Instrument, or by Applicable Law.

that law is finally interpreted so that
16 ith the Loan exceed the permitted
limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount'ng
limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed
Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the prine
direct payment 1o Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction w
no changes in the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the fote
changes. Borrower’s acceptance of any such refund made by direct paymen to-Batrg
any right of action Bortower might have arising out of such overcharge.

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Ine.



. one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly

connection with this
by Lender If any

y strument shall not be deemed to have been given to Lender until actually received
 this Securlty Instrument is also requtred under Appllcable Law, the Applicable

n which the Property is located. All rights and obligations contained in
cquirements and limitations of Applicable Law. Applicable Law might

this Security Instrument are
explicitly or implicitly allo

icable Law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security
effect without the conflicting provision.

Instrument or the Note conflicts With A
Instrument or the Note which can bg:

As used in this Security Hstmm } words of the masculine gender shall mean and include
corresponding neuter words or words ~fnifine cnder, {b) words in the singular shall mean and include the
plural and vice versa; and (c) the word “may™;gives s scretion without any obligation to take any action,

3

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shifll k&' given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

ficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, “Interest
in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial
t sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent

17. Transfer of the Property or a Be
in the Property” means any legal or beneficial intere
interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract fo
of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date

natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is soixi r
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums séey

a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is giver
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. I
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
notice or demand on Borrower,

shall have the right to reinstatement of a mortgage. Those conditions are tHat. Bdir
which then would be due under this Security lnstmmcnt and the Note as if no accféie;

Washington Deed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc,



) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security
ylee that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the
nder: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s check
uch check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal

following forms, a
or cashier’s chec
agency, instrumentility o
Instrument and obligations segiired hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However,

19. Sale of Note;
Note (together with this Secu

ian Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the
Instrum ut) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Botrrower. A sale
swn:as the “Loan Setvicer”) that collects Periodic Payments due under the
d peffrms other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this
w.There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated
to a sale of the Note. If there is a chdhge of the Ipan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change
‘ Loan Semcer the address to which payments should be made and

‘other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing
r or be transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are

ry to Contract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses
rtain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as
agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that'the Borrower ig not a third party beneficiary to the contract of
insurance between the Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower e to enforce any agreement between Lender and
the Secretary, unless explicitly authorized to do so by Appligdble’

*Hazardous Substances™ are those substances
. ronmental Law and the following substances:
gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum produgis i
materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radicactive mj
laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is locat
protection; (c) “Environmental Cleanup” includes any respons
defined in Environmental Law; and (d) an “Environmental Condit]
to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Environmental Law” means federal
to health, safety or environmental
dial action, or removal action, as

creates an Enwronmental Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, use
creates a condition that adversely affects the value of the Property. The preceding
the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardot
recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of
limited to, hazardous substances in consumer products).

shall not apply to
that are generally
ircluding, but not

Washington Deed of Trust
FIIA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Ine. Page 1§ of 15

Closing



mmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
tal Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition,
o, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous
'mon caused by the presence, use Of release of a Hazardous Substance which advorsely

any private party, th;ﬁ"
necessary, Borrow_ 1
Nothing herein shalf crea

; val ot other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is
] l‘y take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.
Ay obffgation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

NON-UNIFORM

Borrower’s breach of any
under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise), The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the
date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to
tured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date

Borrower, by which the default'mus
specified in the notice may result }

the Property at public auction at |
Borrower of the right to reinstate” L atlon, the right to brmg a court action to assert the non-

this Security Instrument without furthe '
remedies permitted by Applicable Law, Le
the remedies provided in this Section 22, incl
title evidence.

dd and may invoke the power of sale and/or any other
hall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing
¢, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shali give wiitten notice to Trustee of the occurrence of
s to Borrower and to other persons as
le Law and after publication of the notice

spublic auction to the highest bidder
n one or more parcels and in any
period or periods permitted by
Applicable Law by public announcement at the time and i the notice of sale. Lender or its
designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

ima facie evidence of the
n the following order: (a)

sums secured by this Securlty Instrument; and (¢) any excess to the persomsﬁ“
to the clerk of the superior court of the county in which the sale took place.

Washington Dreed of Trust
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc.



Thustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lender may from time to time appoint a
successor trittee tosghy Twistee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act, Without conveyance of the Property,

Law.
25, Use of Prop
26. Attorneys’
action or proceeding t

whenever used in this Sccunty Ipgtrumeitishall include without limitation attorneys’ fees incurred by Lender in any
bankruptcy proceeding or on appeal.

oS M (Seal)

ALYSSIA BROCK -Borrower

[Printed IName]

{Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

[Printed Name] [Printed Name]

Washington Deed of Trust Closing,
FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 13 of 15 mmz ev, 10/15

©2002-2015, Th

00 T 0 A Hlll“l



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of §
§
§
.appeared before me CHRISTOPHER BROCK to me known to be the individual,

ho executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she
=r or their) free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

seal this 0'26' day /L M ['C’

or they) signed the sam
mentioned.

Prmted Name

Title of Officer

00 f~

Place of Residence of Notary Public

mission Expires: [ﬁ— Lg '-[ ?

(Seal) My Com

Washington Deed of Trust Closing
FHA MERS Modified

The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 14 of 15



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of §

§
County of §

On this

e within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) signed the
% act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

CL&,@-:_\L—
[ ~(%—q

» NMLSR ID: 3274
, NMLSR ID: 108278

Individual Loan Originator’s Name; JEFF WALTER MI|

Washington Deed of Trust Closing

FHA MERS Modified
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 15 of 15

©2002-2015, T

O



